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IN THE UNITED STATESDISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

APPLE INC., NeXT SOFTWARE, INC,,
flk/lal NeXT COMPUTER, INC.,

Haintiffs,

V. C.A. No. 10-166-RK

HIGH TECH COMPUTER CORP., a/k/a HTC
CORP., HTC (B.V.l.) CORP., HTC
AMERICA, INC., EXEDEA, INC,,

Defendants.

APPLE, INC.,
Raintiff,

V. C.A. No. 10-167-RK

HIGH TECH COMPUTER CORP., a/k/a HTC
CORP., HTC (B.V.l.) CORP., HTC
AMERICA, INC., and EXEDEA, INC.,

Defendants.

REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT ON MOTION TO TRANSFER VENUE
PURSUANT TO 28 U.S.C. § 1404 BY DEFENDANTSHIGH TECH COMPUTER CORP.,
a/lk/aHTC CORP.,HTC (B.V.l.) CORP., HTC AMERICA, INC., AND EXEDEA, INC.

Pursuant to District of Delaware Lddaule 7.1.4, defendants High Tech Computer
Corp., a/lk/a HTC Corp., HTC America, Inc., HTC.YB.) Corp., and Exedea, Inc. (collectively
“HTC”) respectfully request that oral arguntdre scheduled on HTC’s Motion Pursuant to 28
U.S.C. § 1404 to Transfer Venue to the NamihBistrict of Califonia (D.l. 8 in 10-166-RK;

D.l. 8 in 10-167-RK).
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Y OUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLORLLP

/s/ Karen L. Pascale
June 14, 2010

John W. Shaw (#3362)shaw@ycst.com|
Karen L. Pascale (#290Bpascale@ycst.com)|
The Brandywine Building

1000 West Street, 17th Floor

Wilmington, DE 19801

Telephone: (302) 571-6600

Robert A. Van Nest

Leo L. Lam

Ashok Ramani

Eugene M. Paige

Ajay S. Krishnan

John Bostic

KEKER & VAN NEST LLP
710 Sansome Street

San Francisco, CA 94111
Telephone: (415) 391-5400

Attorneys for Defendants High Tech Computer
Corp., a/k/a HTC Corp., HTC (B.V.l.) Corp.,
HTC America, Inc., and Exedea, Inc.

YCST01:9794360.1 2 069415.1001



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Karen L. Pascale, Esquitegreby certify that on June 14, 2010, | caused to be
electronically filed a true and nect copy of the foregoing documenith the Clerk of the Court
using CM/ECF, which will send notification of gufiling to the following counsel of record:

RichardK. Herrmannrherrmann@morrisjames.com|
Mary B. Matterer [mmatterer@morrisjames.com]
MORRISJAMES LLP

500 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1500

Wilmington, Delaware 19801

| further certify that on June 14, 2010, | catlisecopy of the foregoing document to be
served by e-mail on the above-listed counsel and on the following non-rediptaticipants in

the manner indicated:

By E-Mail

Robert G. Krupka [bob.krupka@kirkland.com]
KIRKLAND & ELLISLLP

333 Hope Street

Los Angeles, CA 90071

Gregory S. Arovas [greg.arovas@kirkland.com]
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

601 Lexington Avenue

New York, NY 10022

Bryan S. Hales [bryan.hales@kirkland.com]
Marcus E. Sernel [marc.sernel@kirkland.com]
James A. Shimota [jshimota@kirkland.com]
KIRKLAND & ELLIS LLP

300 North LaSalle

Chicago, IL 60654

Kenneth H. Bridges [kbridges@WongCabello.com]
Michael T. Pieja [mmja@WongCabello.com]

Brian C. Kwok [bkwok@WongCabello.com]

WONG, CABELLO, LUTSCH, RUTHERFORD& BRUCCULERI LLP
540 Cowper Street, Suite 100

Palo Alto, CA 94301

DB02:9542517.1 069415.1001



DB02:9542517.1

Y OUNG CONAWAY STARGATT & TAYLOR LLP

/s/ Karen L. Pascale

John W. Shaw (#3362) [jshaw@ycst.com]
Karen L. Pascale (#2903) [kpascale@ycst.com]
The Brandywine Building

1000 West Street, 17th Floor

Wilmington, DE 19801

(302)571-6600

Attorneys for Defendants High Tech Computer
Corp., a/lk/aHTC Corp.; HTC (B.V.l.) Corp.;
HTC America, Inc.; and Exedea, Inc.

2 069415.1001



